# A95000001465

anae Nontineent 4346 STHEET, SUITE B 3 Pont Office Not 7040 Cainenville, Florida 38005

July 17, 1995

GAINLHVILLE (004) 376 3000 OCALA (004) 737-4408 TELEFACBIMILE (004) 373 7347

Department of State of Florida Attention: Limited Partnership Filing Section Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Formation of DBL Properties of North Florida, LTD

To whom it may concern:

eromoro 1 57817/8/7/8/ -03/23/35--01024--004 \*\*\*\*\*\*8.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*8.75

Enclosed please find an original copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the above named Limited Partnership together with a check in the amount of \$ 749,00 to cover the following costs:

Filing Fee Registered Agent Designation Fee

\$ 714.00

35.00

Total

\$ 749.00

Your prompt response in return of confirmation of filing of the Certificate is appreciated.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

ws-\$8.75

Sincerely yours,

Scott David Krueger

docian:5:p:b004a.cov Enclosures

HELLCHICH

9/28/95av



July 26, 1995

SCOTT DAVID KRUEGER, ESQUIRE 2622 NW 43RD STREET SUITE B3 GAINESVILLE, FL 32606

SUBJECT: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

Ref. Number: W95000014644

We have received your document for DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$749.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 620.108(2), Florida Statutes, does not provide for an effective date prior to the date of filing.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 095A00034745

## Scorr David Krubobit Attorno at Law

INTER HORITHMEST ASHO STREET, SOUTE B 3 POST OFFICE BOX FOUG GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA SERIOS

September 25, 1995

GAINEBYILE (UO4) 378 3090 OCALA (UO4) 738 4408 TELEFACSIMILE (UO4) 373 7347

### Via Overnight United Parcel Service

Department of State of Florida Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: Ava Watson

Re:

DBL Properties of North Florida, LTD. Reference Number: W95000014644

Dear Ms. Watson, or to whom it may concern:

As we discussed in our telephone conversation today, I write to follow up on your letter dated July 26, 1995 (copy enclosed). As requested, the certificate for limited partnership for the above referenced entity has been changed to delete an effective date prior to the date of filing. Additionally, also enclosed is an original executed Certificate of Acceptance as Registered Agent and Registered Office.

Finally, I enclose a check, in the amount of \$8.75, for a certificate of status. If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Scott David Krueger

documSicib005.cov Enclosures

## SCOTT DAVID KRUBORR Attorney at Law

2022 HONTHWEST 43AIL STREET, SUITE B 3 POST OFFICE BOX 2000 GAINESVILLE, FLORIOA 32606

September 27, 1995

GAINEUVILLE (804) 376-3090 OGALA (804) 738-4408 TELEFAGSIMILE (804) 372 7347

### <u>Via Overnight United Parcel Service</u>

Department of State of Florida Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: Ava Watson

Re: DBL Properties of North Florida, LTD. Reference Number: W95000014044

Dear Ms. Watson, or to whom it may concern:

As you requested, please find enclosed an Affidavit of Capital Contributions, for the above named corporation.

If you should have any questions on this matter, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely yours,

Scott David Krueger

docian:5:c:b010.cov Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHARING TO A LICE 195000001465

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited parthership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, certify as follows::

- Name of Limited Partnership. The name of the Limited Partnership is DBL Properties of North Florida, LTD.
- Office for Maintenance of Business Records. The address of the office at which the records of the Limited Partnership will be kept, as required by Section 620.106 of the Florida Statutes, is 4127 N.W. 27th Lane, Suite A, Gainesville, Florida, 32605.
- Agent for Service of Process. The name and address of the Partnership's agent for service of process in Florida is Scott David Krueger, 2622 N.W. 43rd Street, Suite B3, Gainesville, Florida 32606.
- The name and business address of each General Partner. General partner in the Limited Partnership is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

#### Business Address

Medical Properties, Inc.

4127 N.W. 27th Lane, Suite A Gainesville, Florida, 32605

化二甲基乙酰基胺 维护的复数形式

- Address of Partnership. The mailing address of the Limited partnership is 4127 N.W. 27th Lane, Suite A, Gainesville, Florida, 32605.
- 6. Date of Dissolution. The latest date on which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2020.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole General Partner, has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership this 18th day of August, 1995, at Gainesville, Florida.

Modical Proportion, Inc. By: C. Muhmum By: Loc C. Muhmum By: 1to: Via - Proportion By: 1to: Via

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>\testingstyred</u>, to merknown to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed such instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herounto set my hand and soal this 18th day of August, 1995.

Notary Public

Printed Name: See

doc;nn;5;p;b002n.cer

SCOIL DAVID KRUEGER
My Comm Exp. 6/27/97
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC297521
France/Kings 110 hour to

#### DBL OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE AS REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In pursuance to the provisions of section 620.105, Florida Statutes, I, Scott David Krueger, 2622 Northwest 43rd Street, Suite B-3, Gainesville, Florida 32606, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity on behalf of DBL Properties of North Florida, Ltd. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Scott David Krueger

doc:nn:5:c:b007ra.doc

FILED

1995 SEP 28 PM 2: 52

SCOTTON TATE

ALLAMASS TO TORION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned, who are all the General Partners of DBL Properties of North Florida, LTD., declare that the capital contributions of all the Limited Partners in the Partnership are as follows:

- 1. The Limited Partners have made capital contributions of \$52,000.00
- 2. It is anticipated that the Limited Partners listed below will make capital contributions in the future of \$50,000.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole General Partner, has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership this 17th day of July, 1995, at Gainesville, Florida.

Medical Properties, Inc.

Its: Vice-President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jesse C. Brannen, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed such instrument. Jesse C. Brannen is personally known to me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of July, 1995.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

SCOT DAMD KRUEGER
My Cemm Exp. 6/27/97
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC297521

Mismonde Koven

monally Konen [ ] Other I

doc:an:5:p:b003a.aff

## FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

KIN

AUMITED PARTMERSE AUMIDAL REPORT 1996	GEP		'an sut	GITIZERIT CE S a bleet jes av (2 State i caliscera bij		1	FILE() SECRETARY UP ISION OF CORP				
1. the constant		1n. DOCUMENT 6 A9500001465				96 APR -5 PH 1:21					
DBL PROPERTIES O	F NORTH	FLORIDA	, LTD.			2	۱۸ تخیران این این استان می				
4127 NW 27TH LANE SUITE A CAINESVILLE FL 32005	P7TH LANE LE FL 320S			41.00.00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1							
3. Expelience of the streets in the FLORIDA 09/28/1995	38.	i mie Craftamiątica 1 – 1 – 1 – 1 – 1 1846 i C. Johnson		isterio estra i La estra estra i FL	polor Sa  orfice	Section App. 4. de					
\$102,000.00	5b. 200000 \$99,4		1	-334151	33		Agipe as 1 F at Part Agiptic Life to	7. CHIDICAL	ER STATEF, DEGE	эш D Д ( )	
8, FEES: 11 Using Fee Computering 21 Supplemental Fee \$1 100 Auto-Original Fee \$1 100 Auto-Origi	III 75 (pursuant to soci	lean (KBZ (FOT) (F. St.) ar CC (ar Ally): Control ( ar ar ar	organism to treates	50 m 310 ac	A Control		n neg dikodomini peri	he	······································		
KRUEGER, DAVID 2622 NW 43RD ST.					Papele  Special Approximation in a top the total Acceptable						
SUITE B3 GAINESVILLE FL 32606			1. do Apt # 65			FL. Zirone					
10a. Historyk terhologiskus kilonik Koma pupika ishi bangagi bek aginti cun tankar komunit ish	g Garan Barriang	stored agrees or t	ليتمويك موسات موس				g chand cedechactwo Scipeniach wholis				
A GENERAL PARTN	ER THAT IS	A CORP	ORATION,	LIMITED	PART /E WIT	NER:		HER BUS	INESS EN	TITY	
11, January of Curron's Particules		44 - As	dermin of Each Gers	oras Partner	11b.		State & Zip Code	11c.	Hogistrafice Document Nor	nlwer	
MEDICAL PROPERTIES, IN	4127 NW 27TH LANE, ST			GAINESVILLE FL 326			95 P95000046712				
•											
1.222 and	11AV NOT 1		a su de la			_* :					
NOTE: General partners	er ggarant i til	Congression of the con-		* 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	eque per si en la ferie	inger Tigger tigger Entre over 11	and or the division of	change a g	gradina Silvisi in di Naci Mantatan in di	ober.	
	C S			,			uπ).	4/1/9	$\varphi$		
Open sometime som butter	ال سريونون	esse C.	Branner	ı			teraphramatrical	(352)49	1-8845		

0003738

## A95000001465

2/11/97

CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN

10:39 AM

NUM: A95000001465 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL LP

FLD: 09/28/1995

ACT CONT: 102,000.00

FEI#: 59-3341533

PLINCIPAL: 4127 NW 27TH LANE

: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

ADDRESS

SUITE A

GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

RA NAME

: KRUEGER, DAVID

RA ADDR

: 2622 NW 43RD ST.

SUITE B3

GAINESVILLE, FL 32606 US

ANN REP

(1996) I 04/05/96

100002087451--5 -02/14/97--01011--017 \*\*\*\*217.00 \*\*\*\*196.00

SECRETARY OF STATE CIVISION OF CORPORATION

97 FEB 10 AM 9: 06

1. MENU, 3. PARTNERS

ENTER SELECTION AND CR:

Name/ Availability

Document Examine

Update

Updater

Acknowledge Turk

W. P. Veriller

( \$ 1910.00



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

January 16, 1997

DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. 4881 NW 8TH AVE., SUITE 2 GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

SUBJECT: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

Ref. Number: A95000001465

We have received your document for DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$576.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have indicated in block 5b or 8b on the document that the contributions of the limited partners have gone beyond what we currently have on file. A supplemental affidavit must be filed pursuant to chapter 620, Florida Statutes. The filing fee is based on the additional amount of contributions calculated at a rate of \$7 per \$1000 with a minimum filing fee of \$52.50 and a maximum filing fee of \$1750.

The fee to file the supplemental affidavit is \$56.00 and the fee to file the annual report is \$541.25. The total fee due for both fillings is \$597.25. Please return the supplemental affidavit and the annual report together with the appropriate fee.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6911.

Brenda Tadlock

Sr. Corporate Section Administrator Letter Number: 497A00002292

541.25 - 1447 report fre 56:00 · Supplemental 146:00 · Nice for some on Capation Cont. 8 993.25

3 checks 41114 \$ 57625 11 1135 217.6° 4 193.25



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

## SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partners of DBL Properties, Inc.		a
Florida Limited Partnership, executed this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to section	on 62	0.112,
Florida Statutes.		
The total amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners is: S 130,006	<u> </u>	
This day of December, 1996	_·	
FURTHER AFFLANT SAYETH NOT.		
Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts the best of my knowledge and belief.	\$97 FEB	SECRE SECRE
General Partner(s)	10 AH 9:06	TARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS

FEES: S7 per \$1,000 based on the additional contributions (Minimum \$52.50 - Maximum \$1,750.00)

INHSE20(3-95)